Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Walter Reithmaier (CEO)

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation:
VitaSense1.5
Parts of the system: Main device: radar sensor
Options and accessories: ---
Type of equipment: Automotive in-cabin radar sensor
Serial number: 02
HVIN: A.00
Manufacturer: IEE S.A.
Power supply: Battery supply (regulated lead-acid)
 Nominal: 12.0 V
 Minimum: 9 V
 Maximum: 16 V
 Nominal frequency: 0 Hz (DC)
Highest internal frequency: 64 GHz for Radar
Version of EUT: ---
Marking Plate
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5682-0
Fax: +49 9421 5682-199
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. TR-713301683-07 | Revision 0 Page 7 of 38
4 Operation Mode and Configuration of EUT
Operation Mode(s)
Frequency Modulated Continuous Wave (FMCW)
List of ports and cables
No. Description Classification1 Cable type Cable length
    used maximum2
S1-1 V+ DC power Unshielded --- ---
S1-2 CAN H signal/control Unshielded TP --- ---
S1-3 CAN L Signal/control Unshielded TP --- ---
S1-4 GND DC power Unshielded --- ---
S1-1 V+ DC power Unshielded --- ---
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 USB CAN/LIN interface VECTOR VN1610 007150066360 VECTOR
List of support devices
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
2 USB CAN/LIN interface VECTOR VN1610 007150066360 VECTOR
1 Ports shall be classified as ac power, dc power or signal/control port.
2 As specified by applicant
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5682-0
Fax: +49 9421 5682-199
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. TR-713301683-07 | Revision 0 Page 8 of 38
5 Test Setups
Radiated Emission in Fully or Semi Anechoic Room
EUT